FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

02-14-2000



Docket No.

02/1 01 F¢ 101267405

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM	COVER	SHEET
DATENTS		

	PATENTS ONL			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	ks: Please record the	Y Mached original docu		
	Conveyance Typ)6	ment(s) or copy(ies)	<u>.</u>
X New	X Assignment	Security Agre		o 🛢
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			ement	jc584 U.S. PTO 09/482299
Document ID#	License	Change of Na	ne	36. 136.
Correction of PTO Error	— .			784
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other		40
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use	U.S. Government	Agencies	10.5
	Dep	artmental File	Secret File	'''
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional n	ames of conveying partie		
Name (line 1) Zanini-Fisher, Margherita			Month Day	ale Year
Name (line 2)			010300	
Second Party				
Name (line 1) Thanasiu, Eva			Execution Dat Month Day	e Year
			010300	
Name (line 2)			\neg	
Receiving Party	Mad	t if additional and		
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company		k if additional names of re		
Tord recor company			If document to be r	nd the
Name (line 2) a Delaware corporation			receiving party is no domiciled in the Un	ited
Address			States, an appointmof a domestic	ent
The American Road			representative is att (Designation must t	10.3
Address (line 2)			separate document	from (
			separate document Assignment.)	200
Address (line 3) Dearborn City	MT - USA State/Country	48121 Zio Coo	100	
Domestic Representative Name and Add	race	he first Receiving Party o		
81ama			y.	,
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 1)				-
Address (line 4)				_
/2000 TT0N11 00000327 061510 09482299 FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
/5000 (1001) 000005; start				
:581 \ 40.00 CH				1
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 10 minutes per Co	ver Sheet to be recorded, includin	a time for reviewing the docume	nt and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden essenate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office. Chief information Officer. Weshington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Buildget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Buildget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEMD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0881-0027	1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(313)323-8130
Name	Joseph W. Malleck		
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technolog	ries, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane	Towers East	
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Boulevar	d	
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 48126		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the lent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	t Number(s)
Pau	The Application Names (3)		
Mattin decreased in	being filed together with a new Pati	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
signed by the first	st named executing inventor.		010300
	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Ente	er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	PCT
has	not been assigned.		
Number of S	Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method	of Payment: Enc	losed Deposit Account X	
· - ·	t Account	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 06-1510
(22		Deposit Account Name .	Yes X No
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	16 🔟 🗀
Statement	and Signature	i demotion is true	and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indic	ated herein.	Can I Soutia	January 12, 2000
	L S. FREITAG	Signature Signature	Date
Nan	ne of Person Signing	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

PATENT REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0185 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		AILIII	OILE I		
Conveying P	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if addit	ional names of conveyin	g parties attached	Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hepburn, Jeffrey Scott				010300
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date
<u></u>					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
realitie (late i)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	artv(ies)		AA		
_	Receiving Party(ies)	ــــا	Mark if additional name:	s of receiving partie	s attached
Name (line 1)	.coo.v.ig r arty(ies)		·		1 w 4
Haire (ine)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
(2 ,					States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representation is attached. (Design)
					must be a separate O
Address (line 2)					Assissment)
					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		> 2
	City		States Country	Zip Code	284
Name (line 1)					If document to be recomed
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must
A alabana a a a a a					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
	Çity		State/Country	Zip Co	de
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		Mark if additional n		
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number	DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the san	ne property).
Pa	atent Application Number(s)			Patent Number	er(s)
	<u> </u>				
	, <u> </u>			<u></u>	
·					
				<u></u>	
	·				
	,		L	<u> </u>	

PATENT

REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0186

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1107 entitled: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HEATING AN AUTOMOTIVE CATALYST TO AN EMISSION REACTIVE CONDITION

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Margherita Zanini-Fisher Jeffrey Hepburn Eva Thanasiu; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No			
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Margherita Zanini-Fisher 6999 Castle Drive Bloomfield Township, Mi 48301 US	Mayhento Ficher Fisher	1 3 2000	
Eva Thanasiu 3763 Steiner Trenton, Mi 48183	Eva Manesia	1/3/2000	
Jeffrey Scott Hepburn 359 Henley Birmingham, MI, 48009 US	Joff Scott Hepl	1/3/2000	

Malleck

Attorney Docket No: 199-1107

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/13/2000 REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0187